

## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY

## Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVI Aizawl, Wednesday 18.1.2017 Pausa 28, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 14

## **NOTIFICATION**

**No. A. 37020/3/2015-ICT**, **the 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2017**. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Information Security Steering Committee (ISSC) under National Information Security Policy (NISP) for the State of Mizoram comprising of the following members :-

1.	Secretary, ICT Department	-	Chairman
2.	Representative of NCIIPC	-	Member
3.	Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Finance	-	Member
4.	Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Home	-	Member
5.	SP, CID (Crime)	-	Member
6.	SIO, NIC, Mizoram State Unit	-	Member
7.	Informatics Officer (i/c Cyber Security), Dte of ICT	-	Member
8.	Chief Informatics Officer, ICT Deptt.	-	Member Secretary
	& Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)		-

Roles and Responsibilities of ISSC will be as per National Information Security Policy and Guidelines.

**C. Lalhmachhuana,** Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Information & Communication Technology